STB Received the Contract Summaries contained in this PDF on June 6, 2014. Shippers desiring to file complaint
and discovery petitions with the STB must do so on or before June 23, 2014. Eighteen Days are allowed for these

purposes per 49 CFR, part 1313.10 (1).




From: "Poff, Brenda" <Brenda.Poff@nscorp.com>

To: "agri.contracts@STB.dot.gov" <agri.contracts@STB.dot.gov>
Date: 06/06/2014 09:07 AM
Subject: Norfolk Southern STB Transmission 6-6-14

BILL TO ACCOUNT NO. 322

TO: Surface Transportation Board FROM: Mrs. L. G. Ferris
agri.contracts@stb.dot.gov Manager Contract Publications
Norfolk Southern Corporation
Phone (540) 524-6119
FAX (540) 524-4198

Attached are copies of Contract summaries for filing.

Please acknowledge receipt of transmittal sheet via e-mail.

STB # Amendment No.

NS-C-01603
NS-C-01614
NS-C-01628
NS-C-01644
NS-C-01488CC
NS-C-01488EE
NS-C-00497-K
NS-C-00562-G
NS-C-00612-V
NS-C-00684-B
NS-C-00842G
NS-C-01049
NS-C-01049A
NS-C-01116-D
NS-C-01179 26
NS-C-01671 N/A
NS-C-01672 N/A

NP N

= PP o w

4

wWwedDu s

Brenda Poff
Contract Officer
Norfolk Southern Corporation
110 Franklin Rd., SE
Roanoke, VA 24042-0041
[ ror |
:‘L‘ STB Summary 6-6-14.pdf



STB-NS-C-01603
Amendment No. 2

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: June 2, 2014
EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01603

AMENDMENT NO. 2

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper Statesboro Grain
40 Contract (i)  Application Date: May 26, 2014
Duration (i)  Termination Date: October 31, 2014 (Extension)
(iii)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s): Statesboro, GA
Destinations, Destination(s): Anguilla Jct., GA; Brunswick, GA,;
Macon, GA; Charlotte, NC;
South Newton, NC
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (D(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA
(i)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(i)(B)  The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car
supply.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 5420-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-BNP)



STB-NS-C-01614
Amendment No. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: June 2, 2014
EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



AMENDMENT NO. 1

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01614

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Rye
30 Shipper Leabrook AG, LLC
40 Contract (i)  Application Date: June 1, 2014
Duration (i)  Termination Date: May 31, 2015 (Extension)
(iii)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s): Chicago, IL
Destinations, Destination(s): Lancaster, PA; Landisville, PA
(Additions); Mt. Joy, PA
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (iii)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
((B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(il)(B)  The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car
supply.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 5420-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i)  Movement Type: Single Car
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates/Destinations
Features

(C2E-BNP)



STB-NS-C-01628
Amendment No. 2

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: June 2, 2014
EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



AMENDMENT NO. 2
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01628

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity Soy-Canola Meal/Hull
30 Contract (i Application Date: May 28, 2014
Duration (i) Termination Date: September 30, 2014 (Extension)
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA

((B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special NA
Features Rates

(C2E-BNP)



STB-NS-C-01644
Amendment No. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: June 2, 2014
EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



AMENDMENT NO. 1

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01644

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper Louis Dreyfus Group
40 Contract (i)  Application Date: June 1, 2014
Duration (i)  Termination Date: September 30, 2014 (Extension)
(iii)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s): Maumee, OH; Toledo, OH
Destinations, Destination(s):  Chicago, IL
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (H(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA
(i(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(i)(B)  The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car
supply.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 5420-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:  Unit Train
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-BNP)



STB-NS-C-01488CC
Amendment No. 3

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: June 2, 2014
EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01488CC

AMENDMENT NO. 3

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper Conagra Foods Inc.
40 Contract (i)  Application Date: June 1, 2014
Duration (i)  Termination Date: May 31, 2015 (Extension)
(iii)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s): All NS points excluding Birmingham, AL;
Chicago, IL; East St. Louis, IL; Streator, IL;
New Orleans, LA; Kansas City, MO;
St. Louis, MO; Memphis, TN
Destinations, Destination(s): All Points on Railroad NS
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (iii)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (D(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA
(i(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(i)(B)  The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car
supply.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-BNP)



STB-NS-C-01488EE
Amendment No. 3

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: June 2, 2014
EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01488EE

AMENDMENT NO. 3

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper Lansing Trade Group LLC
40 Contract (i)  Application Date: June 1, 2014
Duration (i)  Termination Date: May 31, 2015 (Extension)
(iii)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s): All NS points excluding Birmingham, AL;
Chicago, IL; East St. Louis, IL; Streator, IL;
New Orleans, LA; Kansas City, MO;
St. Louis, MO; Memphis, TN
Destinations, Destination(s): All Points on Railroad NS
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (iii)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (D(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA
(i(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(i)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car
supply.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i)  Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-BNP)



STB-NS-C-00497-K
AMENDMENT NO. 4

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: June 2, 2014

EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



AMENDMENT NO. 4

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00497-K

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper Lansing Trade Group LLC
40 Contract (i)  Application Date: June 1, 2014
Duration (i)  Termination Date: May 31, 2015 (Extension)
(iii)  Optional Extension: No.
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s): See Exhibit 1
Destinations, Destination(s): Columbus, OH
Transit Points: (i)
Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (D(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA
(i(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(i)(B)  The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 5420-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-BNP)



Origins:

Delphi, IN
Dunkirk, IN
Montpelier, IN
New Haven, IN
Red Key, IN
Waterloo, IN
Clyde, OH
Fostoria, OH
Lima, OH
Mansfield, OH
Maumee, OH
Payne, OH
Toledo, OH
Waldo, OH

Exhibit 1 to

STB Summary NS-C-00497-K
Amendment No. 4

Page 1 of 1



STB-NS-C-00562-G
AMENDMENT NO. 14

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: June 2, 2014

EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



AMENDMENT NO. 14

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00562-G

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper Grain Services, Inc.
40 Contract (i)  Application Date: June 1, 2014
Duration (i)  Termination Date: May 31, 2015 (Extension)
(iii)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s): Chicago, IL
Destinations, Destination(s): Bloomsburg, PA; Lancaster, PA; Landisville, PA
(Addition); Lime Ridge, PA; Marietta, PA (Addition);
Mill Hall, PA; Mt. Joy, PA; Palmyra, PA; Turbotville,
PA (Additions)
Transit Points N/A
and Other (i)  Ports(s): NA
Shipper (iii)  Transit point(s): NA
Facilities (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
()(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(il)(B)  The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i)  Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates/Destinations
Features

(C2E-BNP)



STB-NS-C-00612-V
AMENDMENT NO. 4

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: June 2, 2014
EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00612-V

AMENDMENT NO. 4

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat Middlings or Shorts, Nonpelletized
30 Shipper Gavilon LLC
40 Contract (i)  Application Date: June 1, 2014
Duration (i)  Termination Date: May 31, 2015 (Extension)
(iii)  Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s): See attached Exhibit
Destinations, Destination(s): Columbus, OH; Loudonville, OH
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (iii)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
((B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(ii)(B)  The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i)  Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-BNP)



Exhibit to

Contract Summary
STB-NS-C-00612-V
Amendment No. 4

Origins:

Demopolis, AL
Montgomery, AL
Augusta, GA
Flowery Branch, GA
Gainesville, GA
Valdosta, GA
Bluffton, IN
Hagerstown, MD
Lumberton, MS
Meridian, MS
Barber, NC
Durham, NC
Farmville, NC
Goldsboro, NC
Radford, NC
Statesville, NC
Arcade, NY
Harrisburg, PA
Orangeburg, SC
Memphis, TN
Tenco, TN
Vinton, VA



STB-NS-C-00684-B
Amendment No. 5

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: June 2, 2014
EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY

P. A.LEMON
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00684-B

AMENDMENT NO. 5

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper Bartlett Milling
40 Contract (i)  Application Date: June 1, 2014
Duration (i)  Termination Date: May 31, 2015 (Extension)
(i)  Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s): Chicago, IL; Kansas City, MO
Destinations, Destination(s): Statesville, NC; Wilsons Mills, NC
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
()(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(ii)(B)  The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i)  Movement Type: Multiple-car (Min Tender 23 cars)
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-BNP)



STB-NS-C-00842G
Amendment No. 2

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: June 2, 2014
EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



AMENDMENT NO. 2
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00842-G

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper The Andersons Inc.
40 Contract (i)  Application Date: June 1, 2014
Duration (i)  Termination Date: May 31, 2015 (Extension)
(iii)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s): Champaign, IL; Delphi, IL, Dunkirk, IN;
Oakville, IN; Maumee, OH;
Toledo, OH
Destinations, Destination(s): Chicago, IL; East St. Louis, IL
Transit Points  (ii)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (D(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA

(i)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA

(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

or
(i)(B)  The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car
supply.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 5420-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Unit Train

(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:

90 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-BNP)



STB-NS-C-01049
AMENDMENT NO. 9

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: June 2, 2014
EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY

P. A.LEMON
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



AMENDMENT NO. 9

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01049

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT

APPLICATION

10 Carrier
Names

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity

Wet Process Corn By-Products

30 Contract
Duration

Application Date: March 1, 2014
Termination Date: December 15, 2015 (Extension)
Optional Extension: NO

40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars: N/A
Data (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iY(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the
transportation provided under the Contract, and those rail
cars will not be leased from the Carrier.
50 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-BNP)



STB-NS-C-01049A
Amendment No. 3

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: June 2, 2014
EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY

P. A.LEMON
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



AMENDMENT NO. 3

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01049A

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT

APPLICATION

10 Carrier
Names

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity

Roquette America Inc.

30 Contract (i) Application Date: January 1, 2014
Duration (i) Termination Date: May 31, 2014 (Extension)
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the
transportation provided under the Contract, and those rail
cars will not be leased from the Carrier.
50 Special NA
Features Rates

(C2E-BNP)



STB-NS-C-01116-D
Amendment No. 3

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: June 2, 2014
EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01116-D
AMENDMENT NO. 3

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

West Tennessee Railroad, LLC, 1061 James Buchanan Dr.
Jackson, TN 38301

20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper ADM Flour Milling
40 Contract (i)  Application Date: June 1, 2014
Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2015 (Extension)
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Dyer, TN; Henderson, TN; Kenton, TN;
Martin, TN; Sharon, TN; Trenton, TN
Destinations, Destination(s): Chattanooga, TN; Cleveland, OH
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA

Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation provided
under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be leased from the
Carrier.

or

(i)(B)  The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the transportation
of agricultural commaodities (including forest products, but not
including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood or paper) does not
exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-owned and -leased cars by
applicable car types.

70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 5420-series Publication
Charges (ii) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i)~ Movement Type: Single-car

(ii) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:

90 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-BNP)



STB-NS-C-01179
AMENDMENT NO. 26

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: June 2, 2014

EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014
ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



AMENDMENT NO. 26
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01179

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commaodity Wheat
30 Shipper Agrowstar
40 Contract (i) Application Date: June 1, 2014
Duration (i)  Termination Date: May 31, 2015 (Extension)
(iii) Optional Extension: No
50 Origins: (i) Origin(s): Americus, GA; Bonaire, GA; Bridgeboro, GA;

Davisboro, GA; Dawson, GA ; Ft. Valley, GA; Leslie-Desotto,
GA; Millen, GA; Myrtle, GA; Oostanaula, GA; Pinehurst, GA;
Rome, GA; Sylvania, GA (Addition); Waynesboro, GA; Wrens,
GA; Wrightsville, GA

Destinations: Baldwin, GA; Davisboro, GA; Milner, GA; Rome, GA,;
Oostanaula, GA

Transit Points

and Other
Destination(s): N/A
Shipper (ii) Ports(s): NA
Facilities (i)  Transit point(s): NA
(iv) Shipper Facility: NA
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ((A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iY(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation provided
under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be leased from the
Carrier.
or
(i)(B)  The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the transportation
of agricultural commaodities (including forest products, but not
including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood or paper) does not
exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-owned and -leased cars by
applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 5420-series Publication
Charges (ii) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car
(ii) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-BNP)



NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: June 2, 2014

EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014

ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

STB-NS-C-01671



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01671

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT  APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper ADM MILLING
40 Contract (i)  Application Date: June 1, 2012
Duration (i) ~ Termination Date: May 31, 2015
(i)  Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s): Chicago, IL; East St. Louis, IL;
Kansas City, MO; Memphis, TN
Destinations, Destination(s): Beech Grove, IN; Indianapolis, IN;
St. Louis, MO; Camp Hill, PA; Chattanooga, TN;
Cleveland, TN
Transit Points (ii)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA

Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(i) (B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

or
(ii)(B)  The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car
supply.
70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 5420-series Publication
Charges (i)  Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i)  Movement Type: Single-car/Multiple-car

(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:

90 Special Rates
Features

C3B-HAF



STB-NS-C-01672

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: June 2, 2014

EFFECTIVE: June 2, 2014

ISSUED BY
P. A. LEMON
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
9TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01672

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM

SUBJECT  APPLICATION

10

Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20

Commodity  Flour & Clears; Pea Meal Flour; Wheat FIr, Exc; Flour, Wheat;
Semolina FIr Mx; Semolina; Vital Wheat Glu; Corn Meal or Flour;
Corn Meal, Edib; Corn Meal; Corn Flour; Corn Meal or Flour; Rye
Flour or Meal; Rye Flour; Buckwheat Flour or Meal; Oat Flour;
Oat Meal; Grits Baker Flk; Grits Brewers; Farina Ot Ceral; Wheat
Flour; Oat Bran; Oats, Cru Or Grd; Oat Fiber; Wheat Germ;
Cassava Flour; Wheat C G S & D; Grain Prd Mxdcl; Flour, Grain;
Grits, Nec; Rice Flour, Bran or Meal; Rice Meal; Rice Flour; Rice
Bran; Cake Prep; Flour Edbl Gr; Flour Edbl Nec; Malt Sprouts;
Soybean Flour

30

Contract (i)  Application Date: June 1, 2012
Duration (i)  Termination Date: May 31, 2015
(i)  Optional Extension: NO

40

Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ((A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA

or
(iH)B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50

Special NA
Features Rates

C3B-HAF



